01
03
06
第一章 公司简介 Chapter 1
About Us
公司简介 / About Us
Chapter 2
Production Line Introduction

31彩涂部产品手册
Chapter 4  Prepainted Steel Sheets Introduction / 彩涂产品介绍
4.6 彩涂板订货信息  Informatica of  Prepainted steel sheets
4.6.1 牌号和用途 Steel Grades and Applications
彩涂板牌号 Steel Grades
用途
Applications
一般用 Commercial
冲压用 Drawing
深冲压用 Deep Drawing
特深冲用 Extra Deep Drawing
结构用 Structure
执行标准
Standard
GB/T12754
热镀铝锌基板
Hot-dipped gavalume
TDC 51D+AZ
TDC 52D+AZ
TDC 53D+AZ
TDC 54D+AZ
TS 250GD+AZ
TS 280GD+AZ
TS 320GD+AZ
TS 350GD+AZ
TS 550GD+AZ
热镀锌基板
Hot dip galvanizing
TDC 51D+Z
TDC 52D+Z
TDC 53D+Z
TDC 54D+Z
TS 250GD+Z
TS 280GD+Z
TS 320GD+Z
TS 350GD+Z
TS 550GD+Z
4.6.2 可订货规格 Available Specifications and Sizes
宽度 (mm)
Width
700 ～ 1300
700 ～ 1300
内径 (mm)
Inside diameter
508 ～ 610
涂料类型
Coating type
普通聚酯 polyester
 硅改性聚酯 SMP
高耐久性聚酯 HDP
氟碳 PVDF
厚度 (mm)
Thickness
0.2 ～ 1.25
0.2 ～ 0.8
牌号
Steel Grades
TDC 51D+Z
TDC 52D+Z
TDC 53D+Z
TDC54D+Z
TS 250GD+Z
TS 280GD+Z
TS 320GD+Z
TS 350GD+Z
TS 550GD+Z
4.6.3 化学成分 Chemical Composition
S ≤
0.045
Tia ≤
0.30
P ≤
0.10